

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KC EQUIPMENT, LLC. 4550 49TH AVE NE SEATTLE WA 981053828 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100395	MIDWEST ROCKFALL, INC. 10401 E 102ND AVE UNIT 3 HENDERSON CO 806408546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100287	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	92,000.00	-13.04 %	80,000.00	-12,000.00	61,000.00	-33.70 %	115,000.00	25.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	23,200.00	12.07 %	26,000.00	2,800.00	65,000.00	180.17 %	120,000.00	417.24 %
GRADING										
3	ROCK SLOPE SCALING 1280.0000	CRHR	400.0000 512,000.00	12.50 %	450.0000 576,000.00	64,000.00	300.0000 384,000.00	-25.00 %	480.0000 614,400.00	20.00 %
4	ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 7400.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 222,000.00	-66.67 %	10.0000 74,000.00	-66.67 %	28.0000 207,200.00	-6.67 %	6.0000 44,400.00	-80.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD 14.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,400.00	100.00 %	200.0000 2,800.00	1,400.00	350.0000 4,900.00	250.00 %	120.0000 1,680.00	20.00 %
6	INLET PROTECTION 28.0000	EACH	100.0000 2,800.00	-50.00 %	50.0000 1,400.00	-1,400.00	500.0000 14,000.00	400.00 %	110.0000 3,080.00	10.00 %
7	WATTLE 1620.0000	L.F.	6.0000 9,720.00	-66.67 %	2.0000 3,240.00	-6,480.00	4.0700 6,593.40	-32.17 %	3.0000 4,860.00	-50.00 %
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KC EQUIPMENT, LLC.			MIDWEST ROCKFALL, INC.			STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	4550 49TH AVE NE			10401 E 102ND AVE UNIT 3			4721 NORTHWEST DR	
	SEATTLE WA 981053828			HENDERSON CO 806408546			BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100395			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100287			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,375.00	-1,125.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-80.40 %		-28.51 %		-48.88 %	
			234,740.00	46,000.00	-188,740.00	167,807.20	-66,932.80	120,000.00	-114,740.00	
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	168.0000	S.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	30.2500	21.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			4,200.00	1,680.00	-2,520.00	5,082.00	882.00	3,696.00	-504.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
12	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
14	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
15	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-72.50 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	550.00	-1,450.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,121,566.00	\$832,126.00	-25.81%	\$932,513.60	-16.86%	\$1,044,122.00	-6.90%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2014

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:09

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KC EQUIPMENT, LLC.			MIDWEST ROCKFALL, INC.			STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	4550 49TH AVE NE			10401 E 102ND AVE UNIT 3			4721 NORTHWEST DR	
	SEATTLE WA 981053828			HENDERSON CO 806408546			BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100395			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100287			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,121,566.00</u>		\$832,126.00	-25.81%	\$932,513.60	-16.86%	\$1,044,122.00	<u>-6.90%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 RENTON WA 980573224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY 12301 GRANT ST UNIT 110 THORNTON, CO 80241-3130 BRIGHTON CO 806010568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771	L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 97141-3023 TILLAMOOK OR 971410432 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			16.30 %		30.43 %		8.70 %
			92,000.00	107,000.00	15,000.00	120,000.00	28,000.00	100,000.00	8,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		L.S.			485.72 %		29.31 %		12.07 %
			23,200.00	135,886.00	112,686.00	30,000.00	6,800.00	26,000.00	2,800.00
GRADING									
3	ROCK SLOPE SCALING								
	1280.0000	CRHR	400.0000	340.0000	-15.00 %	405.0000	1.25 %	481.0000	20.25 %
			512,000.00	435,200.00	-76,800.00	518,400.00	6,400.00	615,680.00	103,680.00
4	ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL								
	7400.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	40.00 %	49.7500	65.83 %
			222,000.00	222,000.00	0.00	310,800.00	88,800.00	368,150.00	146,150.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
5	ESC LEAD								
	14.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	550.0000	450.00 %	1,056.0000	956.00 %
			1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	7,700.00	6,300.00	14,784.00	13,384.00
6	INLET PROTECTION								
	28.0000	EACH	100.0000	180.0000	80.00 %	450.0000	350.00 %	214.0000	114.00 %
			2,800.00	5,040.00	2,240.00	12,600.00	9,800.00	5,992.00	3,192.00
7	WATTLE								
	1620.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	13.5000	125.00 %	6.5000	8.33 %
			9,720.00	6,480.00	-3,240.00	21,870.00	12,150.00	10,530.00	810.00
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 RENTON WA 980573224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY 12301 GRANT ST UNIT 110 THORNTON, CO 80241-3130 BRIGHTON CO 806010568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771	L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 97141-3023 TILLAMOOK OR 971410432 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
9	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1500.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	7.0000	133.33 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	6,750.00	2,250.00	10,500.00	6,000.00
TRAFFIC									
10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-44.62 %		-25.45 %		-38.49 %
			234,740.00	130,000.00	-104,740.00	175,000.00	-59,740.00	144,400.00	-90,340.00
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	168.0000	S.F.	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %	46.0000	84.00 %
			4,200.00	5,376.00	1,176.00	4,872.00	672.00	7,728.00	3,528.00
OTHER ITEMS									
12	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
14	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
15	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			150.00 %		-70.00 %		61.45 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	3,229.00	1,229.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,121,566.00	\$1,070,888.00	-4.52%	\$1,221,598.00	8.92%	\$1,319,999.00	17.69%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2014

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:09

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008586 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4421
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 0.47 MILES TO 1.45 MILES E OF
 CHINOOK PASS - ROCK SCALING
 14Y001
 PROJECT : STPF-0410(060)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 RENTON WA 980573224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY 12301 GRANT ST UNIT 110 THORNTON, CO 80241-3130 BRIGHTON CO 806010568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771	L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 97141-3023 TILLAMOOK OR 971410432 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,121,566.00</u>	\$1,070,888.00	-4.52%	\$1,221,598.00	8.92%	<u>\$1,319,999.00</u>	17.69%